

If you have any questions or concerns about this project, please contact me:

Refer to Project Number: 12645

Sal Delisi
Project Coordinator
810-760-3486
SALVATORE.DELISI@cmsenergy.com

For Lawn Restoration Questions Call:
844-660-3477



**IMPROVED
RELIABILITY
COMING
YOUR WAY.**

WE'RE UPGRADING
NATURAL GAS
PIPELINES IN YOUR
NEIGHBORHOOD.

Consumers Energy
Count on Us®

Consumers Energy
Count on Us®

**WORKING TO DELIVER THE ENERGY
YOU NEED, WHENEVER YOU NEED IT.
THAT'S OUR PROMISE TO MICHIGAN.**

**What
to Expect**

CONTACT INFORMATION ON BACK



WE'RE UPGRADING NATURAL GAS PIPELINES IN YOUR NEIGHBORHOOD.

This energy upgrade will help us continue providing you safe, reliable natural gas service.

Before we start, here's what you need to know:



MISSDIG811 has marked utility-owned underground lines in our work zone. Please don't remove any flags or marks while the project is ongoing. You may remove these flags when our restoration work is complete.



To avoid property damage, please mark the location of sprinklers, invisible dog fences, outdoor lighting and drainage lines. Use paint, flags or stakes.



Our company-approved contractor may need access to your home to locate your sewer prior to construction.



Your natural gas service will be replaced. If the gas meter is located inside your home, we will need to move it to an outside location. You may request an alternate outside location; however, you will be responsible for additional costs.



This work will interrupt your natural gas service. If you are home, we will relight your appliances upon completion. If not, we'll leave contact information to enable you to schedule relighting.



Landscaping, grass, roads and sidewalks affected by our work will be restored. Once this work is complete, you may remove any MISSDIG811 flags.

If you are unable to have your gas temporarily disconnected, or if you have any other concerns, please contact us using the information on the back.